The Columbus Education Association ("CEA") and the Columbus City School District Board of Education ("Board") agree as follows:

- 1. All CEA bargaining unit members, at their option, will be permitted to perform all tasks associated with Records Day remotely from home on the Records Day associated with the end of the 3rd academic quarter of the 2022-2023 school year.
- 2. For all schools on the traditional calendar, this agreement applies to the March 29, 2023 Records Day.
- 3. For Woodcrest Elementary School on the year-round calendar, this agreement applies to the March 22, 2023 Records Day.
- 4. This Memorandum of Understanding expires March 30, 2023.

For Columbus Education Association:

Joh T Crylis

John Coneglio, President

For the Board:

ngla Chapman

Dr. Angela Chapman, Interin Superintendent

March 8, 2023

March 9, 2023

Date

Date